starting value at the end of the term; 2) 100% capital protection if the index is below 100% of
the starting value at the end of the term.

Product brochure as of: October 17, 2022

In shortIn short::

Ethical, ecological and socially responsible action has become an increasingly
important criterion in investment. Raiffeisen Centrobank issues this certificate to
make the topic of sustainability easy to invest in.

FUNCTIONALITY

At the initial valuation date the starting value and at the final valuation date the
final value of the underlying are determined. At the final valuation date the final value is
compared to the starting value and one of the following scenarios will apply:

1) Final value ≥ 100% of the starting value ª Redemption at 138%

If the final value is greater or equal to 100% of the starting value, the certificate will be
redeemed at the maturity date at 138% of the nominal value. This amount also represents
the maximum redemption (maximum amount).

2) Final value < 100% of the starting value ª Redemption at 100%

If the final value is below 100% of the starting value, the certificate will be redeemed at
the maturity date at 100% of the nominal value.

PAYOUT PROFILE: EXEMPLARY PRESENTATION

		  FINAL VALUE*		  REDEMPTION
  		  +50%	 138%
		  +25%	 138%
		  +10%	 138%
		  +5%	 138%
	  	+/- 0% (= Starting value)	 138%
		  - 5%	 100%
		  - 10%	 100%
		  - 30%	 100%

* in comparison to the starting value;  in % of the nominal value

Raiffeisen Centrobank AG   MSCI World Climate Change Bond VIII

This certificates complies with RCB’s sustainability standard and takes into account important adverse impacts
on sustainability factors (Principal Adverse Impacts - PAIs for short). For further information please click here:
www.rcb.at/en/sustainability

The nominal value is capital protected by Raiffeisen Centrobank AG at the end of the term,
i.e. during the term the price of the certificate can fall below the capital protection level, but at
the end of the term investors obtain at least the capital protection amount.